R1040 liquidR1040 liquidR1040 liquidR1040 liquid----cooled dieselscooled dieselscooled dieselscooled diesels
Model: Model: Model: Model: R-1040 Series of Engines
Specifications:Specifications:Specifications:Specifications:
No. of cylinders 3, 4
Aspiration
Naturally Aspirated (NA) , Turbocharged (TC) (Cylinder
version),Turbocharged After cooled (TA) (Cylinder version)
Model nomenclature
3R1040 (3 cyl NA), 4R1040 (4cyl NA), 4R1040TC (4cyl TC),
4R1040TA (4 cyl TA)
Bore X Stroke (mm X
mm)
105 X 120
Cooling Water-cooled, with radiator cooling.
Power range 26.7 kW
Speed range 1500 rpm - 2800 rpm
Weight to power ratio
(kg/hp)
Wt : Dry weight
w/o flywheel
Hp : Max. continuous
Duty rating
Engine model     Ratio
3R1040             5.45
4R1040             5.59
4R1040T           5.45
4R1040TA         4.37
Space envelope
Engine model     L X W X H (dimensions in mm)
4R1040        1140 X 650 X 946
Emission (@ 1500
rpm)
Engine model     L X W X H (dimensions in mm)
4R1040     < 3.0
Power take off
Clutch
Torque converter
Coupling
Jackshaft
Optional accessories
24 V Electrical (as against 12 V std)
Instruments
Flywheel housing (SAE 1,2,3 and 4)